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Date: 23-02-2021   Health  Bulletin  Time: 06:00 PM 

COVID-19 Vaccination 
 

• Sessions Held Today :            98 

• Number of Beneficiaries Vaccinated Today :        3982 

• Cumulative Number of Beneficiaries Received 2nd Dose:      12021 

• Cumulative Number of Beneficiaries Received 1st Dose:      141684 

Details of Session Sites held and Beneficiaries Vaccinated in Uttarakhand 

Districts 

Sessions 

held 

Today 

Health Care Worker Front Line Worker 

Number of 

Beneficiaries 

Vaccinated 

Last 24 hrs 

Cumulative Number 

of Beneficiaries 

Received 1st Dose  

Cumulative 

Number of 

Beneficiaries 

Received 2nd 

Dose  

Number of 

Beneficiaries 

Vaccinated 

last 24 hrs 

Cumulative Number 

of Beneficiaries 

Received 1st Dose  

Almora 2 4 4809 499 13 2500 

Bageshwar 2 145 2242 672 0 1433 

Chamoli 4 23 3585 806 295 3247 

Champawat 2 177 2033 846 30 3390 

Dehradun 22 231 21580 1878 529 10717 

Haridwar 21 155 11500 1278 416 14803 

Nainital 9 545 8600 1100 262 6092 

Pauri Garhwal 7 177 5184 702 264 2216 

Pithoragarh 8 150 3562 729 95 4847 

Rudraprayag 3 42 1875 804 35 855 

Tehri Garhwal 5 60 5218 705 34 2320 

US Nagar 11 102 6906 1226 153 6221 

Uttarkashi 2 11 2981 776 34 2968 

Total 98 1822 80075 12021 2160 61609 
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Positive Today: 54 

 

 

 

 

Recovered Today: 38 
 

 
Death Today: 01 

 

 
Active Cases: 423 

S
+vty Sample Positivity: 4.15% R% Recovery Percentage: 96.38% 

 

 

1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected: 96773  

2. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured: 93268 (96.38%) 

3. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated/ Others: 1392 (1.44%) 

4. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths: 1690 (1.74%) 

5. Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today: 8476  

6. Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today: 8445  

7. Total number of cumulative samples found negative: 2236757  

8. Total number of samples result awaited: 6517   
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 
 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive  
 

Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs 

today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

Almora 358 117 84385 0 3258 87643 550 

Bageshwar 157 55 58321 0 1534 59855 210 

Chamoli 186 275 90698 0 3485 94183 202 

Champawat 77 161 96927 0 1819 98746 39 

Dehradun 2241 2247 409845 30 29593 439438 2115 

Haridwar 2245 2267 426048 7 14135 440183 651 

Nainital 686 985 212111 3 12627 224738 428 

Pauri Garhwal 328 424 144166 3 5145 149311 333 

Pithoragarh 100 98 79588 0 3361 82949 197 

Rudraprayag 46 121 51718 0 2270 53988 57 

Tehri Garhwal 378 171 105996 1 4227 110223 485 

US Nagar 1346 1500 355621 10 11530 367151 765 

Uttarkashi 297 55 121333 0 3789 125122 485 

Total 8445 8476 2236757 54 96773 2333530 6517 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

 
Cases till 

Date 

Treated/ 

Cured till Date 

 
Active Cases 

 
Deaths 

 
Migrated

/Others 

Days since last 

positive case 

reported 

Almora 3258 3081 25 25 127 7 

Bageshwar 1534 1488 3 17 26 22 

Chamoli 3485 3369 13 15 88 1 

Champawat 1819 1790 13 9 7 2 

Dehradun 29593 28132 60 962 439 0 

Haridwar 14135 13674 128 158 175 0 

Nainital 12627 12248 64 237 78 0 

Pauri Garhwal 5145 5033 28 60 24 0 

Pithoragarh 3361 3291 12 47 11 5 

Rudraprayag 2270 2251 2 10 7 5 

Tehri Garhwal 4227 4026 16 16 169 0 

U.S. Nagar 11530 11240 50 117 123 0 

Uttarkashi 3789 3645 9 17 118 18 

Total 96773 93268 423 1690 1392  
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Situation Update, Uttarakhand: Today 
 
 

WHO has declared the Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19) epidemic as Public Health Emergency of International 

Concern (PHEIC) under IHR (International Health Regulation). In this context, Uttarakhand Government has 

strengthened the surveillance and control measures against the disease. Isolation and Institutional Quarantine 

facilities are operational in all districts. To combat the pandemic, the Government has operationalized 38 dedicated 

COVID Hospitals and 422 COVID Care Centres (CCC). 

 

Public Health Action Taken 

 
• To further increase the COVID-19 testing, the Government has lowered down the testing charges for both 

RT-PCR and Rapid Antigen COVID-19test. 

• To combat the pandemic situation, the State Government has commenced Home Isolation strategy for self 

isolation of asymptomatic COVID-19 positive patient. 

• The Government has decided the user charges/cost of treatment for private hospitals to treat COVID-19 

patients. 
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Details of Patients Treated & Cured and Death Summary: 

 

• Treated & Cured: Thirty-Eight (38) patients discharged in different districts (Almora– 19, Bageshwar– 01, 

Chamoli– 03, Champawat– 00, Dehradun– 05, Haridwar– 00, Nainital– 05, Pauri– 02, Pithoragarh– 03, 

Rudraprayag– 00, Tehri– 00, U.S. Nagar– 00 & Uttarkashi– 00). 

 

• Deaths: One (01) COVID-19 positive patients expired in the state in last 24 hours. As per information 

provided by the respective hospitals, the death summary is as below: 

(1)    A 74-year-old Male expired in Dr. Susheela Tiwari Govt. Hospital, Haldwani due to Acute Cardiopulmonary 

Arrest, Severe Acute Respiratory Infections, Bilateral Pneumonitis, Type 1 Respiratory Failure & Severe 

Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome. 
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Preventive measures 
 

1. All citizens must wear masks whenever venturing outside of their homes. 

2. Travelers’ and their family members must ensure strict respiratory and hand hygiene. 

3. Hand wash by Soap and water up to 40 second must be followed. 

 
 

APPEAL 

• Department of Health and Family Welfare, Uttarakhand appeal to every citizens of the state to exercise 

abundant caution by adopting COVID-19 appropriate behaviour in their daily routine. 

• The Government of Uttarakhand appeal to all the recovered/treated COVID-19 Positive patients for voluntary 

plasma donation at nearest Government Blood Bank. The plasma donation facility is existing in Doon 

Medical College Dehradun, Government Medical College Haldwani & Government Medical College Srinagar 

Garhwal. 

 
 

 

Details of State Control Room 

e-mail: covid19statewarroomuk@gmail.com Toll free No: 104/0135 2609500 

email Id: idsputtarakhand@gmail.comWhatsApp No. 9412080544 

Details of District Control Rooms 

Districts District Control Room Number 

Almora 05962-237875, 05962-237874 

Bageshwar 05963-221822, 05963-220197 

Chamoli 01372-251437 

Champawat 05965-230943 

Dehradun 0135-2724506 

Haridwar 01334-239072 

Paurigarhwal 01368-221840 

Pithoragarh 05964-226326 

Nainital 05942- 231178, 231179, 231181, 05946- 281234 

TehriGarhwal 01376-232093, 01376-232831 

Rudraprayag 01364-233727 

U.S. Nagar 05944-246590, 05944-250250 

Uttarkashi 01374-222722, 7310913129 
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